

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-22-2018

Bias v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45037

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Bias v. State Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45037" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7122.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7122

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

WILLIAM JACK BIAS,)	
)	No. 45037
Petitioner-Respondent,)	
)	Madison County Case No.
v.)	CV-2015-543
)	
STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
<hr style="border: 1px solid black;"/>		

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF MADISON**

**HONORABLE GREGORY W. MOELLER
District Judge**

**LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General
State of Idaho**

**PAUL R. PANTHER
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division**

**KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P. O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534**

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

**REED P. ANDERSON
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
322 E. Front St., Ste. 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 334-2712**

**ATTORNEY FOR
PETITIONER-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. The District Court Erred By Considering The Unpled Claim That Counsel Should Have Challenged The Reasonable Suspicion For The Stop	1
A. Introduction.....	1
B. Contrary To His Appellate Claims, Bias Did Not Make A Motion To Amend His Petition.....	1
C. Even If A Motion To Amend Had Been Made, It Was Without Merit	3
II. The District Court Erred When It Applied An Incorrect Legal Standard To The Claim Of Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel For Not Filing A Suppression Motion.....	6
A. Introduction.....	6
B. The District Court Applied An Incorrect Legal Standard	6
C. Application Of The Correct Legal Standards Shows No Ineffective Assistance Of Counsel	7
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Carter v. State</u> , 108 Idaho 788, 702 P.2d 826 (1985).....	6
<u>DeRushe v. State</u> , 146 Idaho 599, 200 P.3d 1148 (2009).....	2
<u>State v. Mathews</u> , 133 Idaho 300, 986 P.2d 323 (1999).....	6, 7, 9
<u>State v. Neal</u> , 159 Idaho 439, 362 P.3d 514 (2015)	9, 10, 11
<u>State v. Porter</u> , 130 Idaho 772, 948 P.2d 127 (1997).....	6
<u>Stevens v. State</u> , 156 Idaho 396, 327 P.3d 372 (Ct. App. 2013).....	8
 <u>RULES</u>	
I.R.C.P. 7(b)(1)	2, 3
I.R.C.P. 15.....	2, 3, 4, 5
